## 2024 Pope County Humane Society Walk for the Animals Saturday, September 14th, 2024 SPONSORSHIP PACKET

The Pope County Humane Society is a Minnesota-based animal welfare organization located in Glenwood, MN, that has embraced a passion for helping animals in and around Pope County. We have followed a no-kill philosophy since 1985, when we were first established, in our work to rescue, rehabilitate, and rehome lost and homeless companion animals every year.

We are looking for support from local businesses and individuals through sponsorships and prize donations to help support this year's First Annual Walk for the Animals.

As an independent nonprofit organization, our work is funded solely by private donations, special events, adoption fees, program fees, and merchandise sales.

Your generous contribution will not only support our event, it will also enable us to provide our animals with food, shelter, and medical care and help us meet their social and behavioral needs. Our work to rescue, rehabilitate, and rehome the many animals in need is dependent on the generosity of our donors and supporters. We cannot do it without you!

To guarantee placement on marketing and promotional tools for the Pope County Humane Society Walk for the Animals, please submit this sponsorship agreement, payment & logo by **August 31st, 2024** (see below for direction on submitting).

For more information about sponsorship opportunities or if you have any questions regarding the 2024 Walk for the Animals, please contact Fundraising Coordinator, Shauney Gloege at 763-464-9933 or by email at PCHSbod@gmail.com

Best Regards,

Shauney Gloege

PCHS Walk for the Animals Fundraising Coordinator

President, Board of Directors

## 2024 PCHS Walk for the Animals Business Sponsorship Form

Yes! I/We wish to be a Sponsor at the 2024 Walk for the Animals Fundraiser.

Please return this form to:

Pope County Humane Society

Attn: Shauney Gloege 17584 195th Avenue Glenwood, MN 56334

\*Make checks payable to Pope County Humane Society

Or submit via email at PCHSbod@gmail.com and make online payment

Sponsorship Levels (please of	check one):			
\$100 (Bronze Sponsorship)\$250 (Sil	ver Sponsorship)			
\$500 (Gold Sponsorship) \$1000 (F	Platinum Sponsorship)			
\$2000 (Diamond Sponsorship)	<u> </u>			
*Pope County Humane Society in its sole discretion re-	serves the right to reject any sponsor			
Name/Business Name				
Address				
City State	Zip			
Email Address				
Phone				
Gifts to the Pope County Humane Society are tax-detax-acknowledgement will be emailed or mailed to y	•			
For online neumant.	Prize Donation:			
For online payment:				
Visit: https://givebutter.com/walkfortheanimals	I wish to supply a donation to offer as prizes (examples: gift card(s) to business, merchandise,			
	etc)			

Shauney will be in contact to arrange prize pick-up

Click on "Donate and Tickets" select Sponsorship

Level you wish to purchase.

2024 PCHS Walk for the Animals Sponsorship Levels	Bronze Sponsor \$100	Silver Sponsor \$250	Gold Sponsor \$500	Platinum Sponsor \$1000	Diamond Sponsor \$2000
-Social Media recognition with a link to company website. (Facebook, Instagram, Website)	8	8	8	8	8
-Business informational items added to attendee registration bags (will be in contact to collect informational items) -Recognition on PCHS Walk for the Animals event page with a link to company website -Company mention & Thank you of sponsorship during the opening presentation at the event		<b>&amp;</b>	<b>&amp;</b>	<b>&amp;</b>	
-Vendor booth at the event -Logo on Walk T-Shirt -Company logo displayed on all event signage -Two complimentary event tickets with t-shirts			8	8	<b>&amp;</b>
-Sponsorship recognition on the event press release -Logo on registration bagsFour complimentary event tickets with t-shirts				8	8
-Company excerpt highlighted in one E-newsletter blast to PCHS member & subscriber list -Sponsorship recognition on all TV, Radio & Newspaper publications -Six complimentary event tickets with t-shirts					